900220054 04/11/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT | |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 12/30/2011 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Tuthill Corporation | | 04/09/2012 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HCI MH Acquisition Corporation | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 9098 West 800 South | |
| City: | Brookston | |
| State/Country: | INDIANA | |
| Postal Code: | 47923 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1141696 | |
| Registration Number: | 1141697 | MUD-HOG |
| Registration Number: | 1280664 | EQUA-TRAC |
| Registration Number: | 2335691 | |
| Registration Number: | 3720429 | EZ TRAC |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)609-5005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-609-7897

Email: hmiller@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Holly Miller

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street - 24th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004754 FRAME: 0913

.H \$140.00 1141696

900220054

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 44042.00.0007 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Holly Miller |
| Signature: | /Holly Miller/ |
| Date: | 04/11/2012 |
| Total Attachments: 2 | |

source=Assignment of US Trademark Registrations to HCI MH Acquisition Corporation#page1.tif source=Assignment of US Trademark Registrations to HCI MH Acquisition Corporation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004754 FRAME: 0914

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Tuthill Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), located and doing business at 8500 South Madison Street, Burr Ridge, Illinois, 60527, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following registered United States Trademarks:

| U.S. Registration No. | Issue Date | Mark |
|-----------------------|-------------------|--------------|
| 1,141,696 | November 25, 1980 | Mug Hog Logo |
| 1,141,697 | November 25, 1980 | MUD-HOG |
| 1,280,664 | June 5, 1984 | EQUA-TRAC |
| 2,335,691 | March 28, 2000 | Mud Hog Logo |
| 3,720,429 | December 8, 2009 | EZ TRAC |

WHEREAS, HCI MH Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 9098 West 800 South, Brookston, Indiana, 47923, is desirous of acquiring rights in said marks and said registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with a separate agreement between the parties dated December 30, 2011, said Assignor, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks and said registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said marks and said registrations and in accordance with which the said marks are used, together with all common law rights of Assignor, including the right to bring action and recover for past infringement, if any, of said marks or said registrations.

This agreement is effective December 30, 2011, nunc pro tunc.

TUTHILL CORPORATION

By: David P. Groeber

Its: Treasurer

Dated: 4/9//2

CHICAGO/#2284521.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004754 FRAME: 0915

| STATE OF <u>LULIDOIS</u>) SS COUNTY OF DUPOGE) | |
|---|---|
| I, M.LEE LOWERY county and state aforesaid, do herel known to me to be the same person instrument, appeared before me this signed, sealed and delivered the sai for the uses and purposes therein sealed. | , a Notary Public in and for the by certify that David P. Groeber, personally whose name is subscribed to the foregoing s day in person and acknowledged that he d instrument as his free and voluntary act of the forth. |
| 10" day of XPRIL | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | Notary Public |
| MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: | Canarararararararararararararararararara |
| 9-21-2015 | M. LEE LOWERY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9/21/2015 |

- 2 -

CHICAGO/#2284521.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004754 FRAME: 0916